

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21202 OF 2023

In

CONTEMPT PETITION STAMP NO. 16657 OF 2023

Vivian D/o.wilfred Fonseca And W/o. RaviPETITIONER
Shetty

V/S

Anthony Patrick Lewis @ Anthony P. LewisRESPONDENT

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w Ms.Janhavee Joshi and Mr.Aditya A
Kale i/b Zohair and Company for Petitioner

Mr.Dushyant for R.No.3

Mr.Davil Dabre for R.No.4

Adv.S Shaikh a/w Priyanka Ghange and Anamika Singh i/b

S.K.Shrivastav and Co. R.No.12 and 13

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 15th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/10/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)