

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21202 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.16657 OF 2023

Vivian d/o. Wilfred Fonseca ... Applicant / Petitioner
Vs.
Anthony Patrick Lewis @ Anthony P. Lewis
and others ... Respondents

Mr. A. A. Kavale i/b. Zohair & Co. for Applicant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : APRIL 15, 2024

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* seeking extension of time to carry out amendment in terms of order dated 18.03.2024.
2. The time period is extended by one week.
3. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab